

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION 1100 COMMERCE ST, STE 831 DALLAS, TX 75242-1317

CESWD-ZA

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Little Rock District (CESWL-DE), 700 W. Capitol Avenue, Federal Building 7th Floor, Little Rock, AR 72203

SUBJECT: Approval of the Millwood Lake Shoreline Management Plan and Environmental Assessment/FONSI

- 1. References:
 - a. Millwood Lake Shoreline Management Plan 2022.
- b. Millwood Lake Shoreline Managment Plan Environmental Assessment/FONSI 2022.
- 2. The Millwood Lake Shoreline Management Plan and the associated Finding of No Significant Impact statement (FONSI) are approved. Enclosed is the signed FONSI.
- 3. This letter serves as the approval for the Millwood Lake Shoreline Management Plan.
- 4. The SWD point of contact for this action is Joyce M. McDonald, Chief of Operations and Regulatory, CESWD-PDO, at 469-487-7076.

Encls

JAMES M. SCHULTZE, P.E. COL, EN Commanding